Case 9:08-bk-04360-MGW Doc 1201 Filed 10/16/15 Page 1 of 2

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
FORT MYERS DIVISION
In re: Case No. 9:08-bk-04360-MGW
ULRICH FELIX ANTON ENGLER,
PRIVATE COMMERCIAL OFFICE, INC.,
and PCO CLIENT MANAGEMENT, INC.
Debtors.

RESPONSE TO TRUSTEE’S THIRD OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS:
CLAIM NO. 896 - CORNELIA FASSOLD

Claimant CORNELIA FASSOLD, whose Claim has been assigned Claim No. 896, responds
to the Trustee’s Third Omnibus Objection to Claims as follows:

1. Claimant FASSOLD disputes the “Amount Received as Return of Principal or
Interest Payment” claimed by the Trustee in the amount of $1,603.40, and claims that the actual
amount received was $0.00.

2. As such, the amount of the Proposed Allowed Claim should be $5,000.00, calculated

as follows:
Loan Amount Total Claim  Amount Received Disallowed Int. Claim
$5,000.00 $9,203.76 $0.00 $4,203.76 $5,000.00

Relief Requested
Claimant CORNELIA FASSOLD requests that the “Amount Received” be corrected to
reflect the amount of $0.00 as opposed to the Trustee’s Amount of $1,603.40, such that the Allowed

Claim be calculated as $5,000.00.



Case 9:08-bk-04360-MGW Doc 1201 Filed 10/16/15 Page 2 of 2

Certificate of Service
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been served on:

1) the U.S. Trustee, Timberlake Annex, Suite 1200, 501 East Polk Street, Tampa,
Florida 33602;

2) the Trustee, Robert F. Tardif, Jr., PO Box 2140, Fort Myers, Florida 33902;

3) and Special Counsel to the Trustee, Robert F. Elgidely, Esq., 200 East Broward
Boulevard, Suite 1110, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301,

via the Courts ECF System on this 16™ day October, 2015.

/s/ Darrin R. Schutt

Darrin R. Schutt, Esq.

Florida Bar No. 886830

SCHUTT LAW FIRM, P.A.

12601 New Brittany Boulevard
Fort Myers, Florida 33904
239.540.7007

Fax 239.791.1080

email: darrin.schutt@schuttlaw.com
Attorney for Claimant FASSOLD




